MEMORANDUM

DATE: May 24, 2016

TO: Zoning Review Office
FROM: Office of Administrative Hearings

RE: Case No. 2016-0231-A - Appeal Period Expired

The appeal period for the above-referenced case expired on May 23, .
2016. There being no appeal filed, the subject file is ready for return
to tf?ﬂng Review Office and is placed in the *pick up box.’

C: Case File
Office of Administrative Hearings
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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
(6331 Craigmont Road)
1%t Election District * OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE
1%t Council District
Leon B. Jones * HEARINGS FOR
Petitioner
* BALTIMORE CQUNTY
* CASE NO. 2016-0231-A
* * * * * * * * *
OPINION AND ORDER

This matter comes before the Office of Administrative Hearings (OAH) for Baltimore
County for consideration of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the legal owner of the
property, Leon B‘. Jones (“Petitioner”). The Petitioner is requesting Variance relief pursuant to
§§ 400.1 and 400.3 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to.permit an accessory
structure (garage) to be located in the portion of the rear yard closest to the side street in lieu of
being placed in the third portion of the rear yard farthest from both streets and to allow a height
of 20 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft. The subject property and requested relief is more
fully depicted on the site plan that was marked and accepted into evidence as Petitioner’s Exhibit
1.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments were received and are made part of
the record of this case. There were no adverse ZAC comments received from any of the County
reviewing agencies.

The Petitioner having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject
property having been posted on April 3, 2016, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered:based upon the documentation presented.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING

Date
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The Petitioner has filed the supporting affidavits as required by § 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code (B.C.C.). Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in
the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Administrative Law
Judge, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that
comply with the requirements of § 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.ZR. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the
Petitioner.

Although the Department of Planning did not make any recommendations related to the
proposed garage’s height and usage, I will impose conditions that the garage shall not be
converted into a dwelling unit or apartment, not contain any sleeping quarters, living area, and

/
N kitchen or bathroom facilities.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this 21% day of April, 2016, by the Administrative
Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from §§ 400.1 and
400.3 and of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, to permit an accessory structure (garage)
to be located in the portion of the rear yard closest to the side street in lieu of being placed in the
third portion of the rear yard farthest from both streets and to allow a height of 20 ft. in lieu of

the maximum allowed 15 ft., be and is hereby GRANTED.

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date &2t




The relief granted herein shall be subject to the following:

1. Petitioner may apply for necessary permits and/or licenses upon receipt of this
Order. However, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at his own risk until 30 days from the date hereof, during which time an appeal
can be filed by any party. If for whatever reason this Order is reversed, Petitioner
would be required to return the subject property to its original condition.

2. The Petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the garage into a dwelling
unit or apartment. The garage shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living area,
and kitchen or bathroom facilities.

3. The garage shall not be used for commercial purposes.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

JOHN/E. BEVERUNGEN
Administrative Law Judge for
Baltimore County

JEB:dlw

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FILING
Date A 2\
By (s,\) 3




ADM”TRATIVE ZONING PE'InN

FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE - OR - ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING
To be filed with the Department of Permits, Approvals and Inspections

To the Office of Administrative H arlngs for Baltlmore County for the property located at:
Address Currently zoned

Deed Reference 10 Digit Tax Account# 8 | O @S5 7 [ BZG
Owner(s) Printed Name(s) | €\ .

oneSS

(SELECT THE HEARING(S) BY MARKING _X_ AT THE APPROPRIATE SELECTION(S) AND ADDING THE PETITION REQUEST)
For Administrative Variances, the Affidavit on the reverse of this Petition form must be completed and notarized.

The undersigned, who own and occupy the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the plan/plat
attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for an:

1. K ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE from Section(s)
BCZR: 400.1 & 400.3 = To permit an accessory structure (garage) to be located in the portion of the rear
yard closest to the side street in lieu of being placed in the 1/3 portion of the rear yard furthest from
both streets, and to allow a height of 20 feet in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 feet.
) _ - ‘
2. ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING to approve a waiver pursuant to Section 32-4-107(b) of the Baltimore
County Code: (indicate type of work in this space: i.e., to raze, alter or construct addition to building)

of the Baltimore County Code, to the development law of Baltimore County.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.

I/ we agree to pay expenses of above petition(s), advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of
Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

Owner(s)/Petitioner(s):

Leon ¥, Sock

Name #1 — Type or Print Name #2 - Type or Print
M’

Signature #1 Signature #

1655\ (eaigmont Ry, (aton m\\\e, nd

Mailing Addres City State
BTN [wdaes orit ) 2 @i\t
Zip Code Telephone # Email A ess
Attorney for Owner(s)/Petitioner(s): Re resentatlve to be co tacted J
Name- Type or Print ?O‘?\ ‘ / Name — TE% %
u\r \J' \W / g ._,?,—/
Signature ? Z\W ignature W
-~
Mailing Address / City State Mailing Address City State
P\,
L R4 | B0675~584© géwag%
Zip Code one # Email Address Zip Code Telephone # Email Address 2/ ,Cah
N /ﬁoﬂ
A PUBLIC HEARING having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Office of Administrative Hearings fxr Baltimore
County, this day of that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, and re-post:d as

required by the zoning regulations of Baltimore County

Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County

case umBer_ FO\b - 0291 - Filing Date 2 /#5 | & Estimated Posting Date "t /3 /(b Reviewer }5

Rev 5/8/2014




““Affidavit in Support of mﬁnistrative Variance ®

(THIS AFFIDAVIT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR AN HISTORIC ADMINISTRATIVE SPECIAL HEARING)

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury and upon personal knowledge to the
Administrative Law Judge for Baltimore County, that the information herein given is true and correct
and that the undersigned is/are competent to testify in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in
the future with regard thereto. In addition, the undersigned hereby affirms that the property is not the
subject of an active Code Enforcement case and that the residential property described below is owned
and occupied by the undersigned.

Address: ﬂ&‘% Od‘(ﬂb\,\\({ mai’t\\ﬂfé 3\&%

Print orType ddress f property City 1 State Zip Code

Based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an
Administrative Variance at the above address. (Clearly state practical difficulty or hardship here)

p\ QA0Ge v (\Uz(\Q(\ Yo .f%@mm DQR’{:ON\Q \,Q.)\\Q)\US DU\UI\ o O\

o) | \af a0 catand tak ) Ao, 0B a aafae? ‘”w’
\ Ll D Y o0 0w l&m "s. ‘l;{\.

(If additional space for the petition request or the above statement is needed, label and attach it to this Form)

ufw,ba%»w

|gnature of Ownér (Affiant) Signature of Owner (Affiant)
\—-€Oﬂ % ;\ﬂQ‘\
Name- Print or Type - Name- Print or Type

The following information is to be completed by a Notary Public of the State of Maryland

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this lq“‘ day of }ua(Ch . _ollp___, before me a Notary of Maryland, in
and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared:

Print name(s) here: LGD(‘\ E) _3()’\‘6‘5

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notaries Seal m " _
@JUJ@VV 1

otaryPuble’
i Allu]p08

My Commission Expires

REV. 5/8/2014
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PROFRRTY DESCA 10N
&33! CAAGMONT RoA
P016- 023 - A

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 16, Block H, as shown on a Plat
entitled, "REVISED PLAT, LOTS 13 TO 16, BLOCK H, SECTION 4A, WESTVIEW PARK™,

which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book
GLB No. 25, folio 8.

BEING the same property which by Deed dated September 28, 2000 and recorded
October 3, 2000 4in Book 14731, Page 55, among the Land Records of BaTtimore
County, MaryTand which was granted and conveyed by Andrew M. Cuomo, Secretary of
Housing and Urban Development of Washington, D.C., acting by and through the
Federal Housing Commissioner, unto the Grantors herein. :

(3,530 [é] |
ELECT oA DISTRCT = ]
Counitmafe DistreT =4







PRGICRTY DESCADoTroN
633! ";CMIC:MMT RoA b
dole- 03I -4

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot No. 16, Block H, as shown on a Plat
entitled, "REVISED PLAT, LOTS 13 TO 16, BLOCK H, SECTION 4A, WESTVIEW PARK",

which Plat is recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book
GLB No. 25, folio 8.

BEING the same property which by Deed dated September 28, 2000 and recorded !

October 3, 2000 in Book 14731, Page 55, among the Land Records of Baltimore \
County, Maryland which was granted and conveyed by Andrew M. Cuomo, Secretary of
Housing and Urban Development of Washington, D.C., acting by and through the
- Federal Housing Commissioner, unto the Grantors herein, _ '

(3 5305 i o
ELECT oA DISTRLCT = 1
CAQUNCLLpmaT DISTARLCT = 1 . :



CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
Date: 4 - 2-2016

RE: Case Number: Z0(6 — 02%1-A

Petitioner/Developer: oo Jeraa-

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4—18-16

This is to certify under the penalties of perjtiry that the necessary sign(s) required
by law were posted conspicuously on the property located at (3% Cw..a.qm-,_&'

The signs(s) were posted on A -3¢ __
(Month, Day, Year) °

i | 04 o
' Signature of Sign Poster)

J. LAWRENCE PILSON
(Printed Name of Sign Poster)

ATTACH PHOTGRAPH
1015 Old Barn Road

(Street Address of Sign Poster)

Parkton, MD 21120
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

410-343-1443

(Telephone Number of Sign Poster)



* BALTIMORE COUNTY D © :"TMENT OF PERMITSi APPROYA S-AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW !

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES
Case Number 2016-| O 33\ la Address 033\ CARG Ay NT Ry

Contact Person: 5‘*70;\' SEidetman . Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _3 | aﬂ'b Posting Date: "’*‘ > 1(6 Closing Date: 4 2

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. :

1. POSTING/COST; The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
groperty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate. :

2. bEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for-an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. FPlease understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief; or {c)
order that the matier be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification, usually
within 10 days of the closing date if all County agencies’ commenis are received, as 1o
whether the petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be

mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded o you. The sign on the property must be

- changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
pr?sted, cartification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

« (Detach Along Dotied Ling}

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 2016- 0730 1A ‘Address 6373 CRAGMmonsT RA
JONES Telephone Hto -A5-0145

Petitioner's Name
Posting Date: H {5 l Lo Closing Date: Y \ \ & \g
Wording for Sign: _To Permit A~ HecesSORY STRUCTULE (Gauiney 70 e LowTed

I TaE pertin oF 76 REAR YARD CoosesT To Tug Th¢ GlET N LIy of bk Puted

I A l/3 PozTion OF Al Y4 Ry FoRTaesT Fram b7y STRECTS  AVD T Ao 4 MEIGHT

oF R0 FEE7 A LWLy of MErmum AwWE) HEL4T oF IS FECT.

Revised 7/21/15

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS
ZONING REVIEW
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS, APPROVALS AND INSPECTIONS

ZONING REVIEW OFFICE

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Balfimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice' be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the legal
owner/petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the

County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the legal owner/petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these
requirements. The newspaper will bill the person fisted below for the advertising. This.
advertising is due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

-

sg—— —

For Newspaper Advertising:

Case Number: _ Z0bo ~ 0231 ’A
Property Address: __633( CAx GMorT RD

Property Description:

Legal Owners (Petitioners); __L E0N JorEs
Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: LEgnN QaNES

Company/Firm (if applicable).

Address: 33V CAL o™ 2D

CrronsViue  mh  F1228

Telephone Nurriber: (0 U3~ 0Ny

Revised 5/20/2014
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OFFICE OF BUDGET AND FINANCE No. | E E.LL‘EIPT 1
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT - { 25 {Nc HADESS AW T fFE o
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.. i - . CASHIER'S !
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND RECEIVED
Inter-Office Correspondence

OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

TO: Hon. Lawrence M. Stahl; Managing Administrative Law Judge
Office of Administrative Hearings

FROM: Jeff Livingston, Department of Environmental Protection and
Sustainability (EPS) - Development Coordination

DATE: March 29, 2016
SUBJECT: DEPS Comment for Zoning Item  # 2016-0231-A
Address 6331 Craigmont Road
(Jones Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 4, 2016.

<

The Department of Environmental Protection and Sustainability has no
comment on the above-referenced zoning item.

Reviewer: Steve Ford Date: 03-29-2016

C:\Users\snuffer\AppData\Local\Microsoft\Windows\Temporary Internet
Files\Content.Outlook\WPHS9SSK\ZAC 16-0231-A 6331 Craigmont Road.doc



KEVIN KAMENETZ ' : ARNOLD JABLON
County Executive Deputy Administrative Officer
: Director,Department of Permils,

Approvals & Inspections

April 19,2016

Leon B Jones
6331 Craigmont Road
' Catonsville MD 21228

RE: Case Number: 2016-0231 A, Address: 6331 Craigmont Road
Dear Mr. Jones:

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permiits, Approvals, and Inspection (PAI) on March 25, 2016. This letter is not an
approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several approval
agencies, has reviewed the plans {hat were submitted with your petition. All comments submitted thus far
from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner,
attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements
that may have a bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the
commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

% ¢ w
W. Carl Richards, Jr. .
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: jaw

Enclosures

¢: ~ People’s Counsel 7
Paul Stambach, 12730 Bunker Hill Road, Union Bridge MD 21791

Zoning Review | County Office Building
111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 410-887-3048
www.baltimorecountymd.gov . ;
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StateHighviy

Marylznd Department of Transportation

- Larry Hogan, Governor
Boyd K. Rutherford, Lt. Governor

Pete K. Rahn, Secretary
Gregory C. Johnson, P.E., Administrator

Date: 5/2 & // (e

Ms. Kristen Lewis

Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Lewis:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the Case number
referenced below. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway
and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon
available information this office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory
Committee approval of Case No. 2016 ~OZ3/~4 '
/431441%/ S\Ps&ﬂ/ﬁ% (/@WM e
Leow 8 ' dores
e33/ 4, /'Mjm a—,m‘?”@aa_d

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Richard Zeller at 410-
229-2332 or 1-866-998-0367 (in Maryland only) extension 2332, or by email at
(rzeller@sha.state.md.us).

Sincerely,

David W. Peake

Metropolitan District Engineer — Dlstrlct 4
Baltimore & Harford Counties

DWP/RAZ

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for tmpaired or Speech 1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll-Free
Street Address: 320 Weést Warren Road * Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030 * phone 410-229-2300 or 1-866-998-0367 * Fax 410-527-4690
www,roads.matyland.gov
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CASE NO. 2016 CP3\-P
Support/Oppose/
Conditions/

Comment Comments/
Received Department No Comment

DEVELOPMENT PLANS REVIEW

(if not received, date e-mail sent )
2 -24 DEPS O )

(if not received, date e-mail sent )

FIRE DEPARTMENT

PLANNING

(if not received, date e-mail sent )
3’ % STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION A cggf) PR -

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION

ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNERS
ZONING VIOLATION (Case No. )
PRIOR ZONING (Case No. )
NEWSPAPER ADVERTISEMENT Date:
SIGN POSTING Date: 4 -2\ by [N
PEOPLE’S COUNSEL APPEARANCE vee O wo [

PEOPLE’S COUNSEL COMMENT LETTER ~ Yes L1 No. [

Comments, if any:




SDAT: Real Property Searc’

| Real Property Data Search ( w3)

| Search Result for BALTIMORE COUNTY

Page 1 of 1

Guide to ééarching the éé't'éi)ase

View Map View GroundRent Redemption

View GroundRent Registration

Account Identifier:

District - 01 Account Number - 0106571840

Owner Information

Owner Name: JONES LEON B Use:

Principal Residence:

Mailing Address:

RESIDENTIAL
YES

6331 CRAIGMONT RD Deed Reference: 121275/ 00039

BALTIMORE MD 21228-

1237

Location & Structure Information
Premises Address: 6331 CRAIGMONT RD Legal Description:
BALTIMORE 21228-1237 6331 CRAIGMONT RD
* . _ WESTVIEW PARK
Map: Grid: Parcel: Sub Subdivision:  Section: Block: Lot: Assessment Plat
District: Year: No:
0095 0013 0186 0000 4A H 16 2016 Plat 0025/
—— L . _ Ref: 0008
Special Tax Areas: Town: NONE
Ad Valorem:
R _— I Tax Class: 2
Primary Structure Above Grade Enclosed Finished Basement Property Land County
Built Area Area Area Use
1959 1,925 SF 13,530 SF 04
M“Stories Bas".;hent Typé A Exterior  Full/Half Béth “ Garégé Lésu’i Majbr Renovation
2 NO SPLIT LEVEL SIDING 2 full! 1 half 1 Attached
Value Information
Base Value Value Phase-in Assessments
As of As of As of
01/01/2016 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Land: 66,300 66,300
Improvements 127,100 160,700
Total: 193,400 227,000 193,400 204,600
Preferential Land: 0 0
Transfer Information

Seller: JONES LEON B Date: 01/13/2005 Price: $0
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /21275/ 00039 Deed2:
Seller: SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND Date: 10/03/2000 Price: $93,000
Type: NON-ARMS LENGTH OTHER Deed1: /14731/ 00055 Deed2:

" Seller: HENSON CLAYTON M,JR Date: 07/28/2000

" Price: $110,000

Type: ARMS LENGTH IMPROVED Deed1: /14605/ 00513 Deed2:
Exemption Information
Partial Exempt Class 07/01/2015 07/01/2016
Assessments:
County: 000 0.00
State: 000 0.00
Municipal: ~ 0oo - ~0.00j0.00 0.00/0.00
Tax Exempt: Special Tax Recapture:

Exempt Class: NONE

Homestead Application Information

Homestead Application Status:

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealProperty/Pages/default.aspx

Approved 12/31/2012

4/18/2016



SDAT: Real Property Searc’ . Page 1 of 1

Baltimore County New Search (http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/RealPrope

District: 01 Account Number: 01 06571 840

The information shown on this map has been compiled from deed descriptions and plats and is not a property survey. The map should not be used for legal
descriptions. Users noting errors are urged to notify the Maryland Department of Planning Mapping, 301 W. Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201

If a plat for a property is needed, contact the local Land Records office where the property is located. Plats are also available online through the Maryland State
Archives at www.plats.net (http://www.plats.net).

Property maps provided courtesy of the Maryland Department of Planning.

For more information on electronic mapping applications, visit the Maryland Department of Planning web site at

http://sdat.dat.maryland.gov/realproperty/maps/showmap.html?countyid=04&accountid=0... 4/18/2016



N IMG_20160312_09582990. Page 1 of 1

https://mail.google.com/_/scs/mail-static/ /js/k=gmail.main.en.ST1Tw4W2V81.0/m=m it... 3/15/2016



- IMG_20160312_09573714¢ | Page 1 of 1

https://mail.google.com/ /scs/mail-static/_/js/k=gmail. main.en.ST1Tw4dW2V8L.O/m=m it... 3/15/2016



MiTek’

MiTek USA, Inc.

16023 Swingley Ridge Rd
Chesterfield, MO 63017
314-434-1200

Re: B504135
Stock Trusses

Professional Certification. | hereby certify that The truss drawing(s) referenced below have been prepared
by MiTek USA, Inc. under my direct supervision based on the parameters provided by

Superior Trusses, LLC. and that I am a duly licensed professional engineer under the
laws of the state of Maryland.

My license renewal date for the state of Maryland is  July 20, 2017.
Pages or sheets covered by this seal: 125852185 thru 125852188

Lumber design values are in accordance with ANSI/TPI 1 section 6.3
These truss designs rely on lumber values established by others.

_““‘lﬂ“ll‘

OF Ma;
o,

o

NG £
5
To KL

January 29,2016

Garcia, Juan

IMPORTANT NOTE: The seal on these truss component designs is a certification that the engineer named is licensed

in the jurisdictions(s) identified and that the designs comply with ANSI/TPI 1. These designs are based upon parameters
shown (e.g., loads, supports, dimensions, shapes and design codes), which were given to MiTek. Any project specific
information included is for MiTek's customer's file reference purpose only, and was not taken into account in the preparation
of these designs. MiTek has not independently verified the applicability of the design parameters or the designs for any
particular building. Before use, the building designer should verify applicability of the design parameters and properly
incorporate these designs into the overall building design per ANSI/TPI 1, Chapter 2.



Job Truss Truss Type Qty Ply Stock Trusses
125852188

B504135 T30 FINK 1 1
Job Reference (optional
Superior Trusses, Ephrata, PA 17522 7.530 8 Jul 11 2014 MiTek Industries, Inc. Fri Jan 29 10:11:11 2016 Page 1
ID:XCCL3vaYmiv1 mepnBGhTiBygjYS-IEai2ESCg_QLZKpv7kYBmPICUGP_XcfHQBUYzzqX7U
-0-10-8 7-10-0 } 15-0-0 | 22-2-0 1 30-0-0 3p-
0-10-8 7-10-0 7-2-0 ’ 7-2-0 ' 7-10-0 6-113-?
Scale = 1:54.1
5x8 =

ax10 = a6 = 4xB = 48 = 4x10 =
} 10-3-4 ; 19-8-12 . 30-0-0 |
10-3-4 9-5-8 ! 10-3-4 !
Plate Offsets (X,Y)— [2:0-0-0,0-0-4], [6:0-0-0,0-0-4]
#8:3‘“6 Ly SPACING- 400 csl. DEFL. in (oc) Udefl  Lid PLATES  GRIP
(Roof Snow-«sfo.d) Plates Increase 1.15 TC 1.00 Vert(LL) -043 2-10 =827 240 MT20 1971144
TeDL 5.0 Lumber Increase  1.15 BC 0.80 Vert(TL) -0.81 2-10 >437 180
BOLL 0:0 Rep Stress Incr NO WB 0.38 Horz(TL)  0.19 6 n/a nia
BCDL 50 Code |BC2009/TPI2007 | {Matrix) Wind(LL) 0.17 8-10 >998 360 Weight: 136 Ib FT=0%
LUMBER- BRACING-
TOP CGHORD 2x6 SP No.1 TOP CHORD 2-0-0 oc purlins
BOT CHORD 2x4 SPF 2100F 1.8E (Switched from sheeted: Spacing > 2-8-0).
WEBS 2x4 SPF No.2 BOT CHORD Rigid ceiling directly applied or 7-9-4 oc bracing.

REACTIONS. (lb/size) 2=2486/0-6-0, 6=2486/0-6-0
Max Horz 2=-130(LC 7)
Max Uplift2=-547(LC 9), 6=-547(LC 9)

FORCES, (Ib)- Max. Comp./Max. Ten. - All forces 250 (Ib) or less except when shown.
TOP CHORD  2-3=-5541/1166, 3-4=-4762/1019, 4-5=-4762/1019, 5-6=-5541/1166
BOT CHORD  2-10=-1005/5108, 8-10=-562/3444, 6-8=-1005/5108

WEBS 3-10=-1313/407, 4-10=-232/1556, 4-8=-232/1556, 5-8=-1313/407

NOTES-

1) Wind: ASCE 7-05; 80mph; TCDL=3.0psf; BCDL=3.0psf, h=15ft; B=45f; L=24ft; eave=4ft; Cat. Il; Exp C; enclosed; MWFRS (all heights);
cantilever left and right exposed ; end vertical left and right exposed; Lumber DOL=1.60 plate grip DOL=1.60

2) TCLL: ASCE 7-05; Pf=30.0 psf (flat roof snow); Category II; Exp C; Fully Exp.; Ct=1.2

3) Unbalanced snow loads have been considered for this design.

4) This truss has been designed for greater of min roof live load of 20.0 psf or 1.00 times flat roof load of 30.0 psf on overhangs
non-concurrent with other live loads.

adequacy of top chord dead load.
B) The solid section of the plate is required to be placed over the splice line at joint(s) 9.
7) Plate(s) at joint(s) 2, 4, 10, 3, 8, 5 and 6 checked for a plus or minus 2 degree rotation about its center,
8) Piate(s) at joint(s) 9 checked for a plus or minus 4 degree rotation about its center.
9) This truss has been designed for a 10.0 psf bottom chord live load nonconcurrent with any other live loads.
10) Provide mechanical connection (by others) of truss to bearing plate capable of withstanding 547 Ib uplift at joint 2 and 547 Ib uplift at
joint 6.
11) "Semi-rigid pitchbreaks including heels” Member end fixity model was used in the analysis and design of this truss,
12) See Standard Industry Piggyback Truss Connection Detail for Connection to base truss as applicable, or consult qualified building
designer.
13) Graphical purlin representation does not depict the size or the orientation of the purlin along the top and/or bottorn chord.

Verify design and READ NOTES ON THIS AND INCLUDED MITEK REFERANCE PAGE MII-7473 rov. 10/03/2015 BEFORE USE.

Design valid for use only with MiTek® connectors. This design Is based only upon parameters shown, and is for an individual building component, not
a fruss system. Before use, the building designer must verify the applicability of design parameters and properly incorporate this design into the overall

bullding design. Bracing indicated is to prevent buckling of individual fruss web and/or chord members only. Additional temporary and permanent bracing o =
is always required for stability and to prevent collapse with possible personal injury and property damage. For general guidance regarding the

fabrication, sterage. delivery, erection and bracing of frusses and fruss systems. see  ANSI/TPI1 Qualily Cillerla, DSB-89 and BCS$I Bullding Component 18023 Swingley Ridge Rd
Safely Information available from Truss Plate Institute, 218 N. Lee Street, Suite 312, Alexandria, VA 22314, Chesterfield, MO 63017
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| BUILDING CROSS SECTION

14* Ridge Cop
2 x 45PF&24ABet Purlin Foam Clasure

Face Board SPF#2&Bet

CL Purlin Top Chord Heel Height Face Board
S 2 ?yp Purim Space 2X4 4 2X6

Standard Color B s 2X6 6" 2;‘:
1 2xa 8"
f;fmhed /1 1?'2?‘ TE— Web laterals..
ached w/i-1/2"screws
24" oc vertical and 2 ?_"“ ST:;; by %
9" hori zontal spacing = "““]
Fascig Trim —— i S
Soffit Parel BC Lateral 2x4 spaced Trusses Spaced: 4' Truss Supparts:
F/T Trim — OC continuous per Truss MFG Court: 2 Size: 2.02 x 12
Building Dimensions " See Detail A-1 for Attachment
40 f+  Width OH Dim from Girt
80 ft Length Zx4 SPF#24Bet Wall Girt to 05 Fascia Board
3200 sq ft Area 1' right sidewall
; OS5 to OS5 of gires . 1' left sidewall
: Sk 16'  Building Height : A o Ls-ne Posts 1' gable ends
. 2ty Bim of Siding {_ﬂ A 8' Sidewall Space
Stardard Color [ L Girt to BC of +russ B8' Erndwall Smm S
G-100 ABM II. a B x 6 Correr Poste
Attached w/ 1" screws \
24" o¢ vertical and
9" horizontal spacing 1 2x8 Treated Grourd Contact
Base Molding —._ ) Skirt Board ~ =Siot;; am;*a from bldg
i P R—— : in 1
Grade ., ST e ammy k o B e
S * 6ravel Fill under Slab
41" Post Imbedment
Bottom of Skirt Compacted Backfill
- g Yop of concrete

= , 2 I——l_ : Undisturbed Soil or Compacted Fill / i
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